FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

01-31-2002



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

				Attorney Docket No. 7738.0136-01 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852			
	donorable Commission record the attached orig	101965	865		ATTN. BOX A		
1.	Name of conveying party(i Thaddeus M. Jablonski Ryan D. Schuchart Michael S. Meyer	es):	.08	2. Name:	Name and address	ss of receiving	party(ies):
Addition	al name(s) of conveying pa			Internal	Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street A	ddress: One	Cornelius Pla	ce
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger		City:	Anoka		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		State:	Minnesota	Zip Code:	55303
	Other:			Addition	al name(s) & Addi	ress(es) attach	ned?
Execution	on Dates: October 17, 20 September 14,	001, January 10, 2002 2001	2, and		∐ Yes	⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or pathe application:	patent number(s): If the	nis document is be	ing filed to	ogether with a new	application, t	he execution date of
Α.	Patent Application Number	er(s):		В.	Patent Number(s	;):	
	09/860,475			i I			
		Additional number	ers attached?	Yes	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of par- concerning document sho	ty to whom correspor uld be mailed:	ndence	6.	Total number of involved:	applications a	nd registrations
Name:	Jay A. Stelacone			7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40	
A B WL S	28602868 (15.000000 012820478)				Enclosed (Paccount)	lease charge	deficiency to deposit
Line		ad dir			Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
Interna	Address: FINNEGAN, H & DUNNER, L	IENDERSON, FARA L.P.	BOW, GARRETT				
Street A	Address: 1300 Street,	N.W.					
City:	Washington						
State:	D.C. Zip	o: 20005	-3315	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-091</u>	<u> </u>
9.	Statement and signature.						
To the docum	best of my knowledge and ent.	belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true	and corre	ct and any attache	ed copy is a tru	ie copy of the original
	Jay A. Stelacone, Reg. N	lo. 42,168	W.E	- B	>	Janu 	ary 16, 2002
			(\mathcal{V})	ature	nte and documents		Date
	Total n	umber of pages inclu	uing cover sneet, a	ацасппел	no and document	. "	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

SOFT DRINK DISPENSING MACHINE WITH MODULAR CUSTOMER INTERFACE UNIT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 21, 2001 (Application No. 09/860,475); and

WHEREAS, IMI Cornelius, a corporation of whose post office address is One Cornelius Place, Anoka, Minnesota 55303 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignors have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignors will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Dulage)	SS.	Name: Address:	Thaddeus M. Jablonski 243 Richards Drive
State of	Illinois)	55.	By:	Palantine, Illinois 60067 Maddien Malantine)
		سف.	Date:	10/17/01/
Subscribe	OFF CM SEATOTAN	ر ا عظم day ublic	y of <u>Octob</u>	<u>12</u> , 20 <u>C \</u>
	BARBARA M. ECK MTG CCMMISSION EXPRES 08/26/04			
	COMMISSION EXTREME			

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 07738.0136-01

County c	of Lour)	Name:	Ryan D. Schuchart
) ss.	Address:	429.5 First Street, N.E. 195 Wiley Blvd. N.W., #4
	and the same of th)		Mason City, lowe 50401 Cedar Rapids Iowa 52405
State of	J.owa)	By:	Ryan D Schuckert
			Date:	01/10/2,002
Subscrib	ed and sworn to before me	this <u>10th</u> ary Public	day of Tan	, 20 <u>C2</u> _
				DAWN M. KOLOSIK Commission Number 100000
				Ny Commission Expires
County o	f))	Name:	Michael S. Meyer
		ss.	Address:	709 Tenth Avenue North
	ý	1		Clear Lake, Iowa 50428
State of	j	•	By:	
			Date:	
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me	this	day of	_, 20

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 07738.0136-01

County of)	Name:	Ryan D. Schuchart	
	ss.		429.5 First Street, N.E.	
	, 55. N	7 (44, 666)	Mason City, Iowa 50401	
0.1.	<u> </u>	D	Mason City, Iowa 30401	
State of)	By:		
		Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this da	v of	, 20	
	ary Public	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
, 1400	ary r dono			
County of Corro Gordo)	Name:	Michael S. Meyer	
Goding of Caro Gorao	ss.		709 Tenth Avenue North	
) 33. N	Addicss.		
-)	_	Clear Lake, Iowa 50428	
State of Lowar)	By:	The My	
		Date:	9-14-01	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 14th da	v of Sont	20.0.1	
Subscribed and sworm to before the	unis <u>7777C</u> ua	y or sign.		
Sharav Frath , Not	ary Public			

PATENT REEL: 012511 FRAME: 0075